1	218670-2 : n : 03/09/2022 : WMG / DBH
2	
3	WAYS & MEANS GENERAL FUND COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB289
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 2, delete lines 5 through 11 in their
9	entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
10	"Department of Finance."
11	On page 2, line 17, delete "programs" and insert in
12	lieu thereof the following:
13	"funds"